

**November 15, 2025**

To

**BSE Limited**  
Listing Department  
P.J Tower, Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400001

Stock Symbol -540047

To

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Stock Symbol –DBL

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the publication of financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2025. The advertisement has been published in Business Standard Newspaper (English and Hindi) on Saturday, November 15, 2025.

Further, the said information will also be available on the Company website at [www.dilipbuildcon.com](http://www.dilipbuildcon.com)

Thanking you

**For Dilip Buildcon Limited**

**Abhishek Shrivastava**  
**Company Secretary**

**Encl: Copy of Newspaper in English and Hindi.**



**ISO 9001:2015**

CIN No. L45201MP2006PLC018689

**Regd. Office :**

Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate,  
Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.)  
Ph. : 0755-4029999, Fax : 0755-4029998

E-mail : [db@dilipbuildcon.co.in](mailto:db@dilipbuildcon.co.in), Website : [www.dilipbuildcon.com](http://www.dilipbuildcon.com)

RELIANCE MEDIAWORKS FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED							
(CIN : U74999MH2017PTC292285)							
Reg. Add : Cosmos Chambers, Cabin No. 11, Floor R-1, Plot-20, Raja Bahadur Mansion, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Bombay Stock Exchange, Stock Exchange, Mumbai, 400001							
Email: rmwlinvestor@gmail.com Website : www.reliancemediaworks.com							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025							
[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]							
(Rs. in Hundred)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,31,950.65)	(9,16,253.18)	(9,16,926.15)	(18,48,203.83)	(18,33,344.92)	(36,62,538.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,31,950.65)	(9,16,253.18)	(9,16,926.15)	(18,48,203.83)	(18,33,344.92)	(36,62,538.41)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,31,950.65)	(9,16,253.18)	(9,16,926.15)	(18,48,203.83)	(18,33,344.92)	(36,62,538.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9,31,950.65)	(9,16,253.18)	(9,16,926.15)	(18,48,203.83)	(18,33,344.92)	(36,62,538.41)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00	1,05,01,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(9,10,12,341.64)	(9,00,80,390.99)	(8,73,34,944.32)	(9,10,12,341.64)	(8,73,34,944.32)	(8,91,64,137.81)
8	Security Premium	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(8,05,11,341.64)	(7,95,79,390.99)	(7,68,33,944.32)	(8,05,11,341.64)	(7,68,33,944.32)	(7,86,63,137.81)
10	Outstanding Debt	5,75,62,289.67	5,75,62,289.67	5,76,12,289.69	5,75,62,289.67	5,76,12,289.69	5,75,62,289.67
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.71)	(0.72)	(0.75)	(0.71)	(0.75)	(0.73)
13	Earning Per Share (Rs. 10/- each Fully paid-up) Basic & Diluted	(0.89)	(0.87)	(0.87)	(1.76)	(1.75)	(3.49)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR)	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
Notes:							
1. The above Unaudited statement of Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited review the above Financial Results and have issued Limited Review Report.							
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended from time to time.							
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity https://reliancemediaworks.com/investor-desk-rmwaa4e.html?tab=Financial-Results							
4. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on Company's website https://reliancemediaworks.com/investor-desk-rmwaa4e.html?tab=Financial-Results							
For Reliance MediaWorks Financial Services Private Limited							
Tejas Ashok Gopale SD Director (DIN: 10488078)							
Place : Mumbai							
Date : November 13, 2025							

R.P.P INFRA PROJECTS LTD												
CIN : L45201TZ1995PLC006113												
Reg. Off : SF No.454, Raghupathynaickan Palayam, Poondurai Main Road, Erode - 638002, Tamil Nadu, INDIA												
Tel: +91 424 2284077, Fax: +91 424 2282077, Email : ipo@rppl.com website : www.rppl.com												
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025												
(₹ in Crores)												
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter Ended			Standalone Period Ended		Standalone Year Ended	Consolidated Quarter Ended			Consolidated Period Ended	Consolidated Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	321.51	402.8	343.22	664.73	742.72	1447.18	321.51	402.61	349.07	670.59	1455.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.71	26.59	14.83	34.54	50.24	85.97	18.87	27.73	14.81	33.69	85.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.71	26.59	14.83	34.54	50.24	85.97	18.45	27.73	14.81	33.27	85.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.09	18.28	10.86	25.95	34.78	65.47	13.82	18.92	10.84	24.67	65.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	15.05	19.04	10.86	25.91	33.48	65.57	13.82	19.58	10.84	24.67	66.15
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)	49.59	38.09	49.59	49.59	38.09	49.59	49.59	38.09	49.59	49.59	49.59
7	(a) Basic	3.04	4.8	4.35	5.23	9.13	14.59	2.79	4.97	2.19	4.98	9.13
	(b) Diluted	3.04	4.3	4.35	5.23	8.19	14.22	2.79	4.46	2.19	4.98	8.18
Note: The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rppl.com)												
On behalf of Board of Directors												
For R.P.P Infra Projects Limited												
A. Nithya												
Whole Time Director & Chief Financial Officer												
DIN:00125357												
Place : Chennai												
Date : 13.11.2025												

K.S. OILS LIMITED												
(Acquired by Soy-Sar Edible Private Limited)												
Regd Off: Khasra no 61,22/1,28/1/2 A. B. Road, Silavati, Guna-473001, Madhya Pradesh												
Corp. Off.: 804, 8th Floor, Park Centra, Sector-30, Gurgaon-122001, Haryana, India												
CIN: L15141MP1985PLC003171, Email: compliance@ksols.com, Website: www.ksols.in, Tel: 0124-4173614												
Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025												
(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)												
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended					
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operation(Net)	172.00	-	-	172.00	-	2.00					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(517.00)	(688.00)	(535.00)	(1,205.00)	(1,069.00)	(2,229.00)					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(517.00)	(688.00)	(535.00)	(1,205.00)	(1,069.00)	(2,229.00)					
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(517.00)	(688.00)	(535.00)	(1,205.00)	(1,069.00)	(2,229.00)					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(517.00)	(688.00)	(535.00)	(1,205.00)	(1,069.00)	(2,229.00)					
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,698.00	1,698.00	4,592.00	1,698.00	4,592.00	4,592.00					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve as Shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-				-					
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.) Basic and Diluted EPS	(0.30)	(0.41)	(0.12)	(0.71)	(0.23)	(0.54)					
Note:												
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website www.ksols.in.												
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2025												
3. Previous period / year figure have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/ disclosure												
												
By order of Board												
For K.S. Oils Limited												
Sd/-												
Aman Bhutoria												
Whole Time Director												
DIN : 08010368												
Place : Gurgaon												
Dated : 14.11.2025												

DBL INFRA ASSETS PRIVATE LIMITED				
Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal-462016 (M.P.)				
CIN : U74110MP2010PTC023673				
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025				
[Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]				
(Rs in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30 September 2025	For the Quarter ended 30 September 2024	For the Year ended 31 March 2025
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,076.44	874.87	5,509.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	(204.33)	(2,168.01)	(9,675.04)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	4,449.60	(2,168.01)	(9,675.04)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4,667.17	(2,167.93)	(9,388.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,808.43	(1,656.94)	(8,604.83)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	200.00	200.00	200.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	N/A	N/A	(21,419.84)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(18,394.29)	N/A	(21,219.84)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	55,722.23	N/A	48,404.93
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N/A	N/A	N/A
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(3.03)	N/A	(2.28)
13	Earnings Per Shares (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):			
	1. Basic:	233.36	(108.40)	(469.44)
	2. Diluted:	233.36	(108.40)	(469.44)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.14	-	0.08
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.81	-	0.21



## संक्षेप में

## थोक महंगाई 27 महीने के निचले स्तर पर

दालों और सब्जियों जैसे खाद्य पदार्थों की कीमतों में गिरावट के साथ-साथ ईंधन और विनिर्मित वस्तुओं की कीमतों में नरमी से थोक महंगाई में अक्टूबर में गिरावट दर्ज की गई और यह 27 महीने के निचले स्तर शून्य से 1.21 प्रतिशत नीचे रही। थोक मूल्य सूचकांक आधारित मुद्रास्फीति पिछले साल सितंबर में 0.13 प्रतिशत रही और अक्टूबर 2024 में 0.13 प्रतिशत रही थी। उद्योग मंत्रालय ने कहा, "अक्टूबर 2025 में महंगाई में गिरावट की मुख्य वजह खाद्य पदार्थों, कच्चे पेट्रोलियम व प्राकृतिक गैस, बिजली, खनिज तेलों और मूल धातुओं के विनिर्माण आदि की कीमतों में नरमी रही।" खाद्य वस्तुओं की महंगाई दर सितंबर में 5.22 प्रतिशत के मुकाबले अक्टूबर में 8.31 घटी। प्याज, आलू, सब्जियों और दालों की कीमतों में गिरावट देखी गई। सब्जियों की महंगाई दर में अक्टूबर में 34.97 प्रतिशत की गिरावट आई जबकि सितंबर में यह 24.41 प्रतिशत थी। भाषा

**विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार घटकर  
687 अरब डॉलर**

बीएस